Engineering 232,235,582   (115,026,276)   117,209,306

Fire 657,952,649   (493,464,487)   164,488,162

Marine Hull 454,031,936   (236,096,607)   217,935,329

Motor 484,293,454   (48,891,469)   435,401,985

Aviation 123,899,860   (54,932,441)   68,967,419

Bond 22,478,975   (13,487,385)   8,991,590

Oil & Gas 244,332,346   (151,486,055)   92,846,291

-

TOTAL 3,388,947,327   (1,703,168,840)   1,685,778,487

Accounts (Outstanding Claims) 1,336,014,423   (532,389,158)   803,625,265

Difference 2,052,932,904   (1,170,779,682)   882,153,222

*Estimated using Expected loss ratio method

 Estimated using Expected loss ratio method and Outstanding Reported Recovery was held as Total

Reinsurance Recovery

Estimated using Expected loss ratio method and Outstanding Reported Recovery was held as Total

Reinsurance Recovery

104

CONSOLIDATED HALLMARK INSURANCE PLC

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

a(ii)

b)

Sensitivity Analysis - Claims:

2022(M) 2021(M)

Gross Premium Earned   11,048   9,777

Reinsurance cost   4,894   4,239

Gross Claim incurred   3,931   3,636

Claims ratio 36% 37%

5% increase in claims 4,128   3,818

Claims ratio 37% 39%

5% reduction in claims 3,735   3,454

Claims ratio 34% 35%

PBT 1,366   764

5% increase in claims (197)   (182)

PBT 1,170   582

SHF 9,454   8,669

5% increase in claims (197)   (182)

SHF 9,257   8,487

Figure 1 : Gross Premium earned vs Reinsurance Cost vs Gross Claim incured. (2022 & 2021)

c) Risk Concentration

Year ended 31st December, 2022

Product
Gross Premium

Earned (M)

Reinsurance Cost

(M)

Net Premium

Earned(M)

Fire 1,601   861   740

General Accident 1,485   750   735

Motor 2,449   28   2,421

Aviation 1,113   675   438

Oil & Gas 2,586   1,594   992

Marine 810   563   247

Engineering 615   266   349

Bond 389   157   232

11,048   4,894   6,154

Expected Loss Ratio Method: This model was adopted because the volume of data available is too small to be relied upon when

using a statistical approach. The reserve for oil & Gas, Bond, Aviation and Engineering was estimated based on this method. Under

this method, we obtained the ultimate claims by assuming loss ratio. Paid claims already emerged is then allowed for from the

estimated Ultimate claim.

Sensitivity analysis:- Claims

Sensitivity analysis attempts to estimate likely amount of reserves at rare/worst case scenarios. The estimated claim amounts can

never be an exact forecast of future claim amounts and therefore looking at how these claim amounts vary could provide valuable